

Indira Gandhi Matritva Poshan Yojana

Why in News?

■ On July 6, 2022, a meeting was held with the Children's Investment Fund Foundation (CIFF) and the associate body IPE Global under the chairmanship of Minister for Women and Child Development, Child Empowerment and Planning Mamta Bhupesh in the context of implementation of 'Indira Gandhi Matritva Poshan Yojana' across Rajasthan.

Key Points

- In the meeting, Minister Mamata Bhupesh informed that as per the announcement made by Chief Minister Ashok Gehlot in the Budget 2022-23 to implement the 'Indira Gandhi Matritva Poshan Yojana' for women of the whole of Rajasthan, the scheme will be implemented in the entire Rajasthan in the coming time.
- He said that under this scheme, an amount of Rs 6,000 is being given to women for maternal and child nutrition and good health on the birth of the second child. This amount is transferred directly to the women's account. This is a unique innovation of the Government of Rajasthan in the entire country.
- In the five districts of the TSP area of the state, where the number of severely malnourished children was high, 'Indira Gandhi Matritva Poshan Yojana' has been run since last year. CIFF and IP Global are providing support in running the scheme.
- It is noteworthy that the Children's Investment Fund Foundation (CIFF) is working on a contractual basis with the Government of Rajasthan for the purpose of cooperation in the implementation of various schemes related to women and children in different departments of the Government of Rajasthan.
- Under this, through CIFF, the partner organization IPE is providing technical support to the Women and Child Development Department in the implementation of 'Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana' and 'Indira Gandhi Matritva Poshan' under the Global RajPusht Program.

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/indira-gandhi-matritva-poshan-yojana